CH \$40.00 1668

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM775684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Insulspan, Inc.		10/28/2004	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc.	
Street Address:	711 E. Broadway	
City:	Meridian	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83642	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1668529	INSULSPAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: matkins@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Michael P. Atkins
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: North Point

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie H. Misitigh
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie H. Misitigh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=FILE Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of In 12.21.22#page1.tif source=FILE Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of In 12.21.22#page2.tif source=FILE Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of In 12.21.22#page3.tif source=FILE Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of In 12.21.22#page4.tif source=FILE Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of In 12.21.22#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0804

900739566

source=FILE Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of In 12.21.22#page6.tif source=FILE Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of In 12.21.22#page7.tif source=FILE Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of In 12.21.22#page8.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "INSULSPAN-BLISSFIELD, INC."

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 1994, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INSULSPAN, INC." TO "INSULSPAN-BLISSFIELD, INC.", FILED THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 11:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "INSULSPAN-BLISSFIELD, INC.".

Authentication: 202847196

Date: 03-07-22

2391847 8100H SR# 20220910255

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

INSULSPAN, INC. (A Close Corporation)

The undersigned, in order to form a corporation for the purposes hereinafter stated, under and pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Insulspan, Inc.

SECOND: The registered office and registered agent of the corporation in the State of Delaware is located at The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations need to organize under the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is ten thousand (10,000) shares of common stock with a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00).

FIFTH: All of the corporation's issued stock of all classes, exclusive of treasury shares, shall be represented by certificates and shall be held of record by not more than thirty (30) persons.

SIXTH: The corporation shall make no public offering of any of its stock of any class which would constitute a public offering within the meaning of the Securities Act of 1933 as it may be amended from time to time.

SEVENTH: All of the issued stock of all classes may be subject to such restrictions on transfer as shall be permitted by law and there shall be provided a written agreement among all the stockholders of each class of stock or among such holders in the corporation; provided that no stock of any class may be issued until such agreement shall be in effect providing for at least one of the restrictions on transfer permitted by Section 202 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; provided further, that at

Ţ

least one of such restrictions must remain in effect as to each class at all times while the corporation is a close corporation.

EIGHTH: The business and affairs of the corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of the Board of Directors and the Directors need not be elected by written ballot unless required by the bylaws of the corporation.

NINTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to make, amend and repeal the bylaws.

TENTH: The corporation reserves the right to alter, amend or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation in the manner now or hereinafter prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

ELEVENTH: A director of the corporation shall not be personally liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, or (iv) for any violation of any close corporation agreement or similar stockholder agreement, or (v) for any transaction from which the director derived any improper personal benefit. If the Delaware General Corporation Law is amended after the filing of the Certificate of Incorporation of which this article is a part to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law, as so amended.

Any repeal or modification of the foregoing paragraph by the stockholders of the corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

TWELFTH: The incorporator is Charles D. Niehaus, whose mailing address is 5630 N. Main Street, Sylvania, Ohio 43560.

_

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Insulspan, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That by a unanimous consent in lieu of a special meeting of the Board of Directors of Insulspan, Inc., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amended and restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment and restatement to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended and restated so that, as amended and restated said Certificate of Incorporation shall be and read as follows:

SEE ATTACHED.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a unanimous consent in lieu of a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, was signed by the shareholders possessing the necessary number of shares as required by statute in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Insulspan, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Brian McGinnis, President and Frank Baker, Secretary, its duly authorized officers, this /// day of /// day of /// 1997.

Frank Baker, Secretary

Brian McGinnis, President

Spion Melyans

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

INSULSPAN, INC. (A Close Corporation)

The undersigned, in order to form a corporation for the purposes hereinafter stated, under and pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Insulspan, Inc.

SECOND: The registered office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is located at The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware, 19801.

THIRD: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations need to organize under the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: The total number of Shares of capital stock which the Corporation has authority to issue is ten thousand (10,000) shares consisting of:

- i) Eight thousand (8,000) shares of voting common stock, par value \$1.00 per share ("Class A Common"); and
- ii) Two thousand (2000) shares of non-voting Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share ("Class B Common").

FIFTH: All of the corporation's issued stock of all classes, exclusive of treasury shares, shall be represented by certificates and shall be held of record by not more than thirty (30) persons.

SIXTH: The corporation shall make no public offering of any of its stock of any class which would constitute a public offering within the meaning of the Securities Act of 1933 as if may be amended from time to time.

SEVENTH: All of the issued stock of all classes may be subject to such restrictions on transfer as shall be permitted by law and there shall be provided a written agreement among all the stockholders of each class of stock or among such holders in the corporation; provided that no stock of any class may be issued until such agreement shall be in effect providing for at least one of the restrictions on transfer permitted by Section 202 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; provided further, that at least one of such restrictions must remain in effect as to each class at all times while the corporation is a close corporation.

EIGHTH: The business and affairs of the corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of the Board of Directors and the Directors need not be elected by written ballot unless required by the bylaws of the corporation.

NINTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the State of Delaware, the board of directors is expressly authorized to make, amend and repeal the bylaws.

TENTH: The corporation reserves the right to alter, amend or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation in the manner now or hereinafter prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

ELEVENTH: No director of the Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for any breach of fiduciary duty by such director; provided, however, that the foregoing shall not be deemed to eliminate or limit the liability of a director to the extent provided by applicable law; (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the corporation or its stockholders; (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law; (iii) under Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("GCL"); or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. This provision is not intended to eliminate or narrow any defenses to or protection against liability otherwise available to directors of the Corporation. No amendment to or repeal of this Article Eleventh shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director of the Corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment.

TWELFTH:

Every person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to A. or is involved in any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that such person or a person of whom such person is a legal representative is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the corporation or for its benefit as a director, officer, employee or agent of any other corporation, or as the representative of the Corporation in a partnership, joint venture, trust or other entity, shall be indemnified and held harmless by the Corporation to the fullest extent legally permissible under the GCL, as amended from time to time, against all expenses, liabilities and losses (including attorneys' fees, judgments, fines and amounts paid or to be paid in settlement) reasonably paid or incurred by such person in connection therewith. Such right of indemnification shall be a contract right that may be enforced in any manner desired by such person. Such right of indemnification shall include the right to be paid by the Corporation the expenses incurred in defending any such action, suit or proceeding in advance of its final disposition upon receipt of an undertaking by or on behalf of such person to repay such amount if ultimately it should be determined that such person is not entitled to be indemnified by the Corporation under the GCL. Such right of indemnification shall not be exclusive of any other right which such directors, officers or representative may have or hereafter acquire and, without limiting the generality of such statement, they shall be entitled to their respective rights of indemnification under any Bylaw, agreement, vote of stockholders, provision of law or otherwise, as well as their rights under this Article Twelfth.

B. The Board of Directors may adopt Bylaws from time to time with respect to indemnification to provide at all times the fullest indemnification permitted by the GCL, as amended from time to time, and may cause the Corporation to purchase and maintain insurance on behalf of any person who is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation or for its benefit as a director, officer, employee or agent of any other corporation, or as the representative of the corporation in a partnership, joint venture, trust or other entity, against any expense, liability or loss asserted against or incurred by any such person in any such capacity or arising out of any such status, whether or not the Corporation would have the power to indemnify such person against such expense, liability or loss.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:49 AM 11/01/2004 FILED 11:49 AM 11/01/2004 SRV 040785592 - 2391847 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

 \mathbf{of}

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

of

INSULSPAN, INC.

a close corporation

(Pursuant to 8 Del. C. §§ 141(f) and 242)

Insulspan, Inc. a close corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

<u>First</u>: That Article First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed on February 19, 1997, is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows"

"First: The name of the corporation is Insulspan--Blissfield, Inc."

Second: That said amendment was duly adopted by the directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f) and approved by the stockholders under 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Company has signed this Certificate of Amendment this 28th day of October 2004 and certifies the contents hereof to be true and correct.

Name: Frank Baker

Title: President and CEO

19203 1\243844v1

RECORDED: 12/21/2022